

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-24/35

Date: 23/11/2023

NOTIFICATION

Exemption of Course-Work for the M. Phil. Passed Ph. D. Scholars

This is to notify for all concerned that as per clause 11 (iv) of the *Majuli University of Culture Regulations for the Research Council and for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D)*, 2023, the M. Phil. Passed candidates, who are selected for the admission to the Ph. D. Programmes of the MUC for the session 2023-2024 are hereby exempted from pursuing the Six-Month Ph. D. Course Work of the concerned Department. However, they have to join as the Regular Day-Scholar of the University by paying the prescribed admission fees.

Issued with due approval.

Ban 23/11/2023

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam Date: 23/11/2023

No. MUC/RG/ALO/Ph.D./2023-24/35 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture for kind information.
- 2. All Chairpersons of the DRCs, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 3. Coordinator, IQAC, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information.
- 4. Asst. Controller of Examinations, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for kind information and needful.
- 5. In-Charge of the Website, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for needful.
- 6. Office file for record.

Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam